32 Channel Simultaneous Analog Output Card
AO32CPCI-ER
AO32CPCI Simultaneous Analog Output  Specification
32 Channels Simultaneous AO 500k Sample per Second per Channel
18-bit DAC Device per channel
 Simultaneous Update
 -ERB model available with improved accuracy.
Internal, External Clock selection

be input on the front panel, and/or shared on the
PXI-compatible  backplane.  Apart  from  AWG
applications, the card also allows simple register-
per-channel  update  as  well  as  efficient  single
cycle low latency update by the general  purpose
EPICS IOC device support.
Applications:
 Precision Control Applications.
Networked control system elements.
Power Supply control.
Automatic Test Systems.
General purpose AWG applications.
Sonar simulation/stimulation.
©D−TACQ Solutions Ltd. 2009    Doc. 1501 4201-000 Rev 1.0 March 2009 page 1
Part Number AO DO Comment
AO32CPCI-ER 32 0  Special Order only.
AO32CPCI-ER-DO64 32 64  Standard Product
AO32CPCI-16-DO64 16 64  Special Order only.
AO32CPCI-ERB 32 0  Fitted with higher precision devices. Special order only
Analog Output Performance (Typical)
Number Of
Channels
32 Simultaneous. SINAD 74 dB *

AWG Operation
All the AO channels are fed with data from a single FIFO buffer.
All the DO channels are fed with data from a separate FIFO buffer.
Host side software services each FIFO, and  AO, DO functions may be clocked at different rates.
AO, DO functions are clocked, choice of external front panel, external PXI or internal clocks.
The AO, DO clock inputs each have a programmable  divide allowing different  rates to be set from a
common clock.
Low Latency Operation
In  this  case,  both  AO  and  DO are  fed  with  data  from  the  same  FIFO buffer.  The  FIFO buffer  is
optimised to transfer data immediately on first sample. The combination of single block write cycle for
both AO, DO, and the immediate buffer update is designed for lowest possible latency output.
Example System Configuration:
Networked controller:
1U CPCI chassis, 2 slot,
1 x ACQ196CPCI-96,  96 channels in networked appliance mode.
1 x AO32CPCI-64DO : 32 AO, 64DO in AWG mode.
Typically the ACQ196CPCI will operate as a network controller node running as an EPICS IOC.
ATE System:
Server class Pentium system connects to:
2U CPCI chassis, 4 slot: